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F i s c a l  Y e a r  2 0 2 4
F e d e r a l  R e i m b u r s e m e n t  B r e a k d o w n

Free $4.43

Reduced $4.03

Paid $0.42

Free $2.84

Reduced $2.54

Paid $0.39

Lunch Breakfast



M o n t h l y  C o m p a r i s o n s

September 

64,612 meals
3,590 per day

October 

93,794 meals
4,263 per day

November 

59,308 meals
 4,236 per day

Meals per day vs. 2023-2024

SWMHS +4%
SMS + 7%



N e w  i n  F o o d  S e r v i c e s

Chevy Express Cargo Van

SUES Combi Oven

SWMHS Combi Oven



N e w  i n  F o o d  S e r v i c e s









S u m m a r y  o f  F i n a n c e s
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

OPERATING REVENUE Unaudited Estimated
DAILY SALES - REIMBURSABLE 557,139.90$       23,811.08$          -$                      969,902.97$       916,717.77$       925,000.00$       
DAILY SALES - NONREIMBURSABLE 234,352.04$       -$                      350,070.39$       356,299.03$       375,346.04$       350,000.00$       
SPECIAL EVENT SALES 2,249.72$            -$                      9,037.78$            20,312.61$          -$                      39,000.00$          

NONOPERATING REVENUE
STATE SCHOOL LUNCH 19,126.63$          45,208.87$          75,457.82$          55,981.59$          87,453.76$          90,000.00$          
STATE SCHOOL BREAKFAST 5,271.60$            10,749.50$          11,000.00$          
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH 757,364.51$       853,899.28$       3,082,910.79$    1,666,883.35$    1,576,500.34$    1,650,000.00$    
NATIONAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST 193,992.11$       352,731.02$       819,208.51$       279,757.10$       350,223.47$       400,000.00$       
USDA FOOD COMMODITIES 143,817.86$       106,374.51$       138,620.52$       247,556.36$       265,399.02$       -$                      

TOTAL REVENUE 1,908,042.77$    1,382,024.76$    4,475,305.81$    3,601,964.61$    3,582,389.90$    3,465,000.00$    

OPERATING EXPENSES
COST OF SALES - REIMBURSABLE 812,053.44$       589,252.43$       1,587,444.34$    1,556,238.70$    1,601,514.88$    1,750,000.00$    
COST OF SALES - NONREIMBURSABLE 57,512.74$          6,189.06$            26,518.70$          54,294.69$          83,130.78$          90,000.00$          
SALARIES 957,676.61$       845,880.21$       880,017.70$       896,005.35$       1,109,715.97$    1,250,000.00$    
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 166,251.92$       180,592.45$       191,366.09$       260,321.34$       193,804.15$       215,000.00$       
REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE, SERVICES 29,004.58$          16,612.34$          15,451.89$          65,990.02$          99,628.62$          100,000.00$       
SUPPLIES, MATERIALS. EQUIPMENT 68,043.01$          34,864.16$          109,738.32$       65,166.94$          475,140.44$       500,000.00$       
MISCELLANEOUS 5,215.38$            1,470.42$            1,130.00$            2,070.72$            1,419.20$            5,000.00$            
DEPRECIATION 7,295.00$            8,364.00$            11,987.00$          47,281.00$          47,281.00$          

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,103,052.68$    1,683,225.07$    2,811,667.04$    2,912,074.76$    3,611,635.04$    3,957,281.00$    

NET PROFIT(LOSS) (195,009.91)$      (301,200.31)$      1,663,638.77$    689,889.85$       (29,245.14)$        (492,281.00)$      

RETAINED EARNINGS 7/1 677,622.32$       482,612.41$       181,412.10$       1,845,050.87$    2,534,940.72$    2,505,695.58$    

RETAINED EARNINGS 6/30 482,612.41$       181,412.10$       1,845,050.87$    2,534,940.72$    2,505,695.58$    2,013,414.58$    

Allowed Fund Balance 630,915.80$      504,967.52$      843,500.11$      873,622.43$      1,083,490.51$  1,187,184.30$  


Sheet1

				2019-20				2020-21				2021-22				2022-23				2023-24				2024-25

		OPERATING REVENUE																		Unaudited				Estimated

		DAILY SALES - REIMBURSABLE		$   557,139.90				$   23,811.08				$   - 0				$   969,902.97				$   916,717.77				$   925,000.00

		DAILY SALES - NONREIMBURSABLE		$   234,352.04				$   - 0				$   350,070.39				$   356,299.03				$   375,346.04				$   350,000.00

		SPECIAL EVENT SALES		$   2,249.72				$   - 0				$   9,037.78				$   20,312.61				$   - 0				$   39,000.00



		NONOPERATING REVENUE

		STATE SCHOOL LUNCH		$   19,126.63				$   45,208.87				$   75,457.82				$   55,981.59				$   87,453.76				$   90,000.00

		STATE SCHOOL BREAKFAST														$   5,271.60				$   10,749.50				$   11,000.00

		NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH		$   757,364.51				$   853,899.28				$   3,082,910.79				$   1,666,883.35				$   1,576,500.34				$   1,650,000.00

		NATIONAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST		$   193,992.11				$   352,731.02				$   819,208.51				$   279,757.10				$   350,223.47				$   400,000.00

		USDA FOOD COMMODITIES		$   143,817.86				$   106,374.51				$   138,620.52				$   247,556.36				$   265,399.02				$   - 0



		TOTAL REVENUE		$   1,908,042.77				$   1,382,024.76				$   4,475,305.81				$   3,601,964.61				$   3,582,389.90				$   3,465,000.00



		OPERATING EXPENSES

		COST OF SALES - REIMBURSABLE		$   812,053.44				$   589,252.43				$   1,587,444.34				$   1,556,238.70				$   1,601,514.88				$   1,750,000.00

		COST OF SALES - NONREIMBURSABLE		$   57,512.74				$   6,189.06				$   26,518.70				$   54,294.69				$   83,130.78				$   90,000.00

		SALARIES		$   957,676.61				$   845,880.21				$   880,017.70				$   896,005.35				$   1,109,715.97				$   1,250,000.00

		EMPLOYEE BENEFITS		$   166,251.92				$   180,592.45				$   191,366.09				$   260,321.34				$   193,804.15				$   215,000.00

		REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE, SERVICES		$   29,004.58				$   16,612.34				$   15,451.89				$   65,990.02				$   99,628.62				$   100,000.00

		SUPPLIES, MATERIALS. EQUIPMENT		$   68,043.01				$   34,864.16				$   109,738.32				$   65,166.94				$   475,140.44				$   500,000.00

		MISCELLANEOUS		$   5,215.38				$   1,470.42				$   1,130.00				$   2,070.72				$   1,419.20				$   5,000.00

		DEPRECIATION		$   7,295.00				$   8,364.00								$   11,987.00				$   47,281.00				$   47,281.00



		TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES		$   2,103,052.68				$   1,683,225.07				$   2,811,667.04				$   2,912,074.76				$   3,611,635.04				$   3,957,281.00



		NET PROFIT(LOSS)		$   (195,009.91)				$   (301,200.31)				$   1,663,638.77				$   689,889.85				$   (29,245.14)				$   (492,281.00)



		RETAINED EARNINGS 7/1		$   677,622.32				$   482,612.41				$   181,412.10				$   1,845,050.87				$   2,534,940.72				$   2,505,695.58



		RETAINED EARNINGS 6/30		$   482,612.41				$   181,412.10				$   1,845,050.87				$   2,534,940.72				$   2,505,695.58				$   2,013,414.58



		Allowed Fund Balance		$   630,915.80				$   504,967.52				$   843,500.11				$   873,622.43				$   1,083,490.51				$   1,187,184.30







Quest ions?


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11

